CITY OF MORIARTY TELEPHONIC COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 19, 2020 @ 7:30 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4448186105

Meeting ID: 444 818 6105 One tap mobile +13462487799,,4448186105# US (Houston) +16699006833,,4448186105# US (San Jose)

a. Welcome

- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- **d.** Identification of Virtual Callers
- e. Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

CONSENT AGENDA

1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

	a. Approval of Billing Adjustments Acct#:1132000 – (-293.60) Acct#:1034501 – (-\$50.25)		
	b. Approval for AARP TaxAide to use City Property for Tax Preparation (pending Governor's Orders)		
	c. Approval of Bills	Cocord	
	Motion		
RESOLUTION NO. 20-21-10 – EXTENSION OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY ORDER			
2.	CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF EXTENSION OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY		
	Motion	Second	Action
LIBRARY			
	CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF INTERIM LIBRARY MANAGER – INTERNAL HIRE		
	Motion	_Second	_Action
FIRE DEPARTMENT			
4.	CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF STIPEND FOR VOLUNTEER MEMBERS		
	Motion	_Second	_Action
5. UPDATE			
POLICE DEPARTMENT			
6. UPDATE			

MAYOR HART

7. UPDATE

8. ADJOURN

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.